SCHEDULE A

LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2024

JANUARY FEBRUARY

18 15

MARCH APRIL 11

MAY JUNE 16 20

JULY AUGUST

18 22

SEPTEMBER OCTOBER
12 and 26 NO MEETING

NOVEMBER DECEMBER

14 5

LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF HEALTH MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2024

FEBRUARY 15

Lauren Kirkman, RMC CMR Township Clerk

ANNUAL NOTICE FOR

THE TOWNSHIP OF LAKEWOOD, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, FOR THE 2024 MEETING DATES OF THE LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AND BOARD OF HEALTH

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. That the meetings of the Township Committee and Board of Health held on the dates set forth on the attached Schedule A will be subject to the parameters as set forth herein.
 - 2. That all meetings will be live streamed and recorded through:

Town Hall Streams: https://townhallstreams.com/

The Regular Meeting of the Township Committee and Board of Health of the Township of Lakewood shall commence at 5:30 P.M.. Following the Regular Meeting, the Township Committee may enter into a Workshop Meeting if necessary. After the conclusion of the Regular Meeting and/or possible Workshop Meeting the Township Committee may adopt a resolution to retire into Executive Session for the purpose of discussing qualified exemptions from the Open Public Meetings Act if needed. The Township may re-enter Regular Session after the conclusion of the possible Executive Session to either conduct regular business or for the purpose of adjournment.

3. All meetings may be conducted via Cisco Web-Ex or in person at the Municipal Building (Court Room) located at 231 Third Street, Lakewood, NJ 08701. Notice of the location will be posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act. If the Township is utilizing Cisco Web-Ex, the public will be muted upon entry but is welcome to participate by either phone (audio only) or computer (audio/visual) by dialing *3 on your phone or click the appropriate "Web-Ex" video button to be recognized during the public portions of the meeting. If choosing to call in the phone number is (408) 418-9388. The meeting ID/Password will be available on the Township's website with the posted agenda which can be found on the home page www.lakewoodnj.gov.

If the meeting is being conducted via Cisco Web-Ex, public comment may also be submitted via regular mail to the Township Clerk, Lauren Kirkman, at 231 Third Street, Lakewood NJ, 08701 no later than 4 P.M. the day before the meeting or via email at premeetingcomments@lakewoodnj.gov at least 6 hours prior to the meeting or at comments@lakewoodnj.gov during the meeting. If the meeting is in person, persons will have an opportunity to comment on agenda items during the meeting. Formal action may be taken at any committee meeting regardless of venue and format.